
DAY 2025 DATE TIME 2025 EVENTS

JANUARY

Mission Offering for January: Taylor Senior Center / 

Meals on Wheels

Event Coordinator for January:

Wednesday January 1 New Years Day - Office Closed

Friday January 3 Funeral for SR Moss

Sunday January 5 Worship - Communion

Saturday January 11 7:30-10:30 Serve at Shepherd's Heart

Sunday January 12 Worship

Sunday January 19 Worship - Communion - ANNUAL MEETING

Monday January 20 6 pm MLK Day - Office Closed -- COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday January 21 11:30 am Community Senior Luncheon

Tuesday January 21 Newsletter Deadline

Sunday January 26 Worship - Giving Statements Available - Install New Council

Tuesday January 28 Newsletter Distribution

FEBRUARY

Mission Offering for February: UCC Disaster Relief (Los 

Angeles Fire Relief)

Event Coordinator for February: Bill Albert

Saturday Feb 1 1 pm Memorial Service for Lou Ray

Sunday February 2 Worship - Communion

Monday February 3 5 pm COUNCIL MEETING

Sunday February 9 Worship - Adam Muery preaching

Wednesday February 12 630pm Men's Brotherhood meeting

Saturday February 15 Ladies Circle Tea

Sunday February 16 Worship - Communion

Tuesday February 18 Newsletter Deadline

Friday February 21 8-5 pm Manville Retirement Party

Sunday February 23 Worship - Social Sunday: Lunch Out at Meyer's BBQ, Elgin

Tuesday February 25 Newsletter Distribution

MARCH Mission Offering for March: One Great Hour of Sharing

Event Coordinator for March: Prissy Rumel

Sunday March 2 Worship - Communion

Monday March 3 5 pm COUNCIL MEETING

Wednesday March 5 6-8 pm Ash Wednesday Service 7pm and Soup Supper 6pm

Sunday March 9 Worship - Daylight Savings - Adam Muery Preaching

Wednesday March 12 Men's Brotherhood Meeting, Ladies' Circle Meeting

Sunday March 16 Worship - Communion - Steven Swope Preaching

Tuesday March 18 11:30 AM Community Senior Luncheon

Tuesday March 18 Newsletter Deadline

Saturday March 22 10 am Gretchin Finn Baptism

Color Code: Church Events, External Events



DAY 2025 DATE TIME 2025 EVENTS

Saturday March 23 3-5 pm Meet and Greet - Burt Burleson

Sunday March 23

Worship - Burt Burleson Preaching - Called Congregational 

Meeting

Tuesday March 25 Newsletter Distribution

Sunday March 30

Worship - Noisy Offering - Social Sunday: Potluck - Brett 

Hart Preaching

Monday March 31 6:30-9:00 pm Coupland Civic Organization meeting in Fellowship Hall

APRIL Mission Offering for April: Down Home Ranch

Event Coordinator for April: Michele Dupy

Saturday April 5 all day Heart of Texas Association Spring Meeting and Lunch

Sunday April 6 Worship - Communion

Monday April 7 5 pm Council Meeting

Sunday April 13 Worship -PALM SUNDAY

Sunday April 20 7:15 &10:15

Sunrise Service - Breakfast - Worship - Communion - 

EASTER  

Tuesday April 22 Newsletter Deadline

Wednesday April 23 Men's Brotherhood Meeting

Saturday April 26 7:30-10:30 Serve at Shepherd's Heart

Sunday April 27 Worship - Lunch Out at Lucky Duck

Tuesday April 29 Newsletter Distribution

MAY

Mission Offering for May: Community Cupboard (food 

pantry in Elgin)

Event Coordinator for May: Ruby Wabbel

Saturday May 3 Voting for Local/State Elections

Sunday May 4 Worship - Communion

Monday May 5 5 pm Council Meeting

Friday May 9 all day Rehearsal/Set up for May 10 wedding

Saturday May 10 all day Wedding, Rene Roeglin & Thomas Smith

Sunday May 11 Worship - MOTHER'S DAY

Saturday May 17 10-2

Classic Car Show and Bake Sale (sponsored by Men's 

Brotherhood)

Sunday May 18 Worship - Communion

Tuesday May 20 11:30 am Community Senior Luncheon

Tuesday May 20 Newsletter Deadline

Sunday May 25 Worship - Social Sunday: Potluck

Monday May 26 Memorial Day - OFFICE CLOSED

Tuesday May 27 Newsletter Distribution

JUNE Mission Offering for June: UCC Neighbors in Need

Facilities Coordinator June: Danny Smith

Sunday June 1 Worship - Communion

Monday June 2 5 pm COUNCIL MEETING



DAY 2025 DATE TIME 2025 EVENTS

Sunday June 8 Worship - Pentecost - CONFIRMATION SUNDAY

Sunday June 8 Confirmation Reception (Lisa Townsend), Fellowship Hall 

Sunday June 15 Worship - Communion - FATHER'S DAY

Tuesday June 17 Newsletter Deadline

Sunday June 22 Worship

Tuesday June 24 Newsletter Distribution

Sunday June 29

Worship - Noisy Offering - Social Sunday: Lunch Out at 

….............

JULY Mission Offering for July: Coupland School Supplies

Event Coordinator for July: Judy Downing

Friday July 4 Independence Day - OFFICE CLOSED

Sunday July 6 Worship - Communion

Monday July 7 5 pm Council

Sunday July 13 Worship   

Tuesday July 15 11:30 am Senior Luncheon

Sunday July 20 Worship - Communion

Tuesday July 22 Newsletter Deadline

Sunday July 27 Worship - Social Sunday: Potluck

Tuesday July 29 Newsletter Distribution

AUGUST Mission Offering for August: ????

Event Coordinator for August: ????

Sunday August 3 Worship - Communion

Monday August 4 5:00 pm Council

Sunday August 10 Worship

Sunday August 17 Worship - Communion

Tuesday August 19 Newsletter Deadline

Sunday August 24 Worship

Tuesday August 26 Newsletter Distribution

Sunday August 31 Worship - Noisy Offering - Lunch Out at ….....

SEPTEMBER Mission Offering for September: Family Village Farm

Event Coordinator for September: Kandice Samuelson

Monday September 1 Labor Day - OFFICE CLOSED

???COUNCIL ON SEPTEMBER 1 ???

Sunday September 7 Worship - Communion

Sunday September 14 Worship  

Tuesday September 16 11:30 am Senior Luncheon

Sunday September 21 Worship - Communion

Tuesday September 23 Newsletter Deadline

Sunday September 28 Worship - Potluck

Tuesday September 30 Newsletter Distribution



DAY 2025 DATE TIME 2025 EVENTS

OCTOBER Mission Offering for October: Shepherd's Heart

Event Coordinator for October: ????

choo choo fest????

Saturday October 4 7:30-10:30 am Serve at Shepherd's Heart (verify)

Sunday October 5 Worship - World Communion Sunday

Monday October 6 5:00 pm Council

Sunday October 12 Worship  

Sunday October 19 Worship - Communion

Tuesday October 21 Newsletter Deadline

Sunday October 26 Worship - KIRCHENFEST

Tuesday October 28 Newsletter Distribution

NOVEMBER Mission Offering for November: ????

Event Coordinator for November: ????

Sunday November 2

Worship - Communion - TOTENFEST - Daylight Savings 

Ends

Monday November 3 5:00 pm Council

Tuesday November 4 Election Day

Sunday November 9 Worship - Veterans Sunday 

Sunday November 16 Worship - Communion           

Tuesday November 18 11:30 am Senior Luncheon

Tuesday November 18 Newsletter Deadline

Sunday November 23 Worship

Tuesday November 25 Newsletter Distribution

Thursday November 27 Thanksgiving - OFFICE CLOSED

Sunday November 30

Worship - 1st Sunday of Advent (??Hanging of Greens??) 

Noisy Offering

DECEMBER Mission Offering for December: UCC Christmas Fund

Event Coordinator for December: ????

??Adult Party, Children's Christmas Program, Cantada??? 

Christmas Fund all month or just Dec 24???

Monday December 1 5:00 pm Council (staff reviews/bonus/raises)

Sunday December 7 Worship - Communion - 2nd Sunday in Advent

Sunday December 14 Worship - 3rd Sunday in Advent

Friday December 19 Newsletter Deadline

Sunday December 21 Worship - Communion - 4th Sunday in Advent

Wednesday December 24 6:00 pm Christmas Eve Candlelight Service

Thursday December 25 Christmas Day - OFFICE CLOSED

Sunday December 28 Worship

Tuesday December 30 Newsletter Distribution


